506378061 12/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6424817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS WEBER	09/08/2020
MARCUS HEMETSBERGER	09/10/2020
LUDWIG KAIN	10/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHUNK CARBON TECHNOLOGY GMBH
Street Address:	AU 62,
City:	BAD GOISERN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	4822

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16980887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8592520889 Email: uspto@iplaw1.net

KING & SCHICKLI PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 800 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 200 Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2002-158
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. DORISIO
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Dorisio/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Declaration and Assignment#page1.tif source=Declaration and Assignment#page2.tif source=Declaration and Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054502 FRAME: 0306 506378061

Borket Na.	2002-158
DOUNCE IND.	

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of	Invention: DISCHARGE DEVICE FOR DISCH	ARGING ELECTRIC CURRENTS
This dec	claration is directed to:	
Ø	The attached application, and/or	
D	United States application or PCT international applifiled on	lication number
be made		above-identified application was made or authorized to intor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention
	AS, SCHUNK CARBON TECHNOLOGY GMBH ess at Au 62 4822 Bad Goisem (AT)	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place
is destro	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	and to the invention of the above-identified application refor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and
undersig the inve- foreign or relevant entire ri States, it	gned inventor does by these presents sell, assign an intion of the above-identified application in the Unit countries (including the right to claim priority und International Treaties and Arrangements to the inv ight, title and interest in and to any and all Letters	n, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the d transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to ted States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all er the terms of the International Convention and other ention of the above-identified application), as well as the Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,
and all fo when gro ASSIGNE may be g	oreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent anted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right EE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the t granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	
the above continuated all Letter oaths, and protection	ve-identified application, and testify in any legal pr ation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, ea rs Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified ad, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE	rives any facts known to me respecting the invention of roceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, kecute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and I application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful , its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper on in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in
l authoria	ze the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert the se	rial number and filing date above once it is known.
	acknowledge that any willful false statement made in comment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
For INVE	ENTOR: ////	or ASSIGNEE:
Signature	e:	ignature: LACA
Name:		lame/Title: Dr. KLAUS LÖCKER, Hanoging Director
Date:		late: 20, 11. 2020

Docket No.	2002-158
DOCKELING.	2002 100

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of	Invention: DISCHARGE DEVICE FOR DISC	HARGING ELECTRIC CURRENTS
This dec	laration is directed to:	
Ø	The attached application, and/or	
п	United States application or PCT international apfiled on	oplication number
be made		he above-identified application was made or authorized to eventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention
	AS, SCHUNK CARBON TECHNOLOGY GMBH	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place
is desire	us of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in and to the invention of the above-identified application herefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and
undersig the inve foreign of relevant entire ri States, it	med inventor does by these presents sell, assign a ntion of the above-identified application in the U countries (including the right to claim priority un International Treaties and Arrangements to the in ght, title and interest in and to any and all Lette	ion, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to nited States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all nder the terms of the International Convention and other nvention of the above-identified application), as well as the rs Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United gn countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,
and all 6 when gr ASSIGNE	preign countries to issue any and all Letters Pate anted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire rig E, its successors and assigns, to the full end of th	in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any nt(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, thit title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of eterm for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder ave been held by me had this grant not been made.
the above continual all Letter oaths, and protection	e-identified application, and testify in any legal tion, substitute, renewal and reissue applications is Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGN	tatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, , execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and sed application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful EE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper atton in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in
Lauthori	te the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert the	serial number and filing date above once it is known.
	acknowledge that any willful false statement made onment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
For INVE	NTOR: 1/1 / F7	For ASSIGNEE:
Signature	Will be seen	Signature:
Name:	Marcus HEMETSBERGER	Name/Title: Dr. KLAUS LOCKER, Hanaging Director
Date:	<u> </u>	Date: 40, 14. 2020

Docket No.	2002-158
2407-14-5-14-04	***************************************

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of	Invention: DISCHARGE DEVICE FOR DISCHARGING ELECTRIC CURRENTS
This dec	daration is directed to:
0	The attached application, and/or
n	United States application or PCT international application number
be made	elow named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or authorized to by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention uplication.
WHERE of busin	AS, SCHUNK CARBON TECHNOLOGY GMBH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place ass at Au 62 4822 Bad Goisem (AT)
and in a	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and add all foreign countries.
undersign the inve foreign relevant entire ri States, it	HEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the good inventor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to nation of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other International Treaties and Arrangements to the invention of the above-identified application), as well as the ght, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United is territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, attons, substitutions and renewals thereof.
and all f when gr ASSIGNI	authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any preign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, anted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of iE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this grant not been made.
the above continua all Lette oaths, ar protection	I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of re-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and restant(s) for the invention of the above-identified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful ad, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper on for the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries.
Lauthori	ze the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert the serial number and filing date above once it is known.
	acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine connent of not more than five (5) years, or both.
For INVE	NTOR: // For ASSIGNEE: / ()
Signatur	Signature:
Name:	Ludwig KAIN U Name/Title: Dr. KLAUS COCKER, Managing Directo
Date:	28.0H 2020 Date: Zm. 11. 2020

PATENT REEL: 054502 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 12/01/2020